
 
Resultados Del Campeonato Provincial Mayores - U23    
 
                Fecha: 08/03/2025 -  08/03/2025  
                Siglas-Lugar: CAMPPROMAU23  
                PAIS: ARG  
                Organiza: ARDA  
                Fiscaliza: ARDA-ARJA  
 
          
  U23-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.45   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Badio Juan Pablo                         2 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      11.68         
 02         Olmos Sterger Natanael                   8 /4 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.74         
 03         Fiore Santiago                           30/4 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      12.14         
 04         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.31         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.45   Viento: -2.7 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Arias Dylan Martin                       1 /8 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      23.84         
 02         Rodriguez Thiago                         28/6 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      23.86         
 03         Badio Juan Pablo                         2 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      23.89         
 04         Olmos Sterger Natanael                   8 /4 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.23         
 05         Gutierrez Mirko                          9 /8 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.40         
 06         Fiore Santiago                           30/4 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      24.71       -  
 99         Aquiles Linares                          17/5 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG                    
 99         Daperno Santiago                         7 /7 /2008    ADACA   SF      ARG                    
 99         Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG                    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Grasso Santino                           9 /3 /2006    ASA     SF      ARG      0.50.45       
 02         Badio Ignacio Antonio                    9 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      0.51.82       
 03         Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.52.79       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanchez Ivan                             5 /11/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.02.12       
 02         Badio Ignacio Antonio                    9 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      2.07.52       
 03         Irineo Morales Pognante                  12/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.11.07       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanchez Ivan                             5 /11/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.10.94       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.00   Viento: -0.6 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      20.22         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Axel Joel Cauteruccio                    19/7 /2004    -       FAM     ARG      0.58.27       
 02         Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.59.68       
 99         Seoane Bautista                          3 /10/2005    -       BA      ARG                  DNS  
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.50 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Castillo Molina Benjamin                 14/9 /2005    ADACA   SF      ARG      09.33.70      
 02         Olivera Elias                            22/10/1988    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.48.29      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Andrada Mauro                            4 /1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.70          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Prosperi Joaquin Marcelo                 5 /9 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      5.51        +1.8 -  
 99         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG                    
 99         Laurino Julian                           16/6 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG                    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Melgarejo Nazareno Helber                13/2 /2003    -       FAM     ARG      15.87       +1.7   
 02         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      12.20       +1.6   
 03         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.18       +1.6   
 04         Prosperi Joaquin Marcelo                 5 /9 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      12.13       +1.3   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Franco Ayrton                            16/3 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.30          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Pacheco Crespo Tomás                     23/2 /2005    -       BA      ARG      47.42         
 02         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      20.11         
 
  2.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Barra Ezequiel                           11/6 /2005    ARDA    SF      ARG      49.42         
 02         Albertosi Valentino                      13/11/2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      48.18         
 99         Piro Mateo                               12/3 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
  0.800 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : U23-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.45 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Cardozo Gael                             19/2 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      50.96         
 
  U23-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.30   Viento: -1.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.74         
 02         Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      12.79         
 03         Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.15         
 04         Rodriguez Camila Anabel                  22/7 /2005    ADACA   SF      ARG      13.29         
 05         Wilhjeln Agustina                        14/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      13.48         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.30   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.56         
 02         Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      26.89         



 03         Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      27.87         
 04         Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      28.55         
 05         Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      29.38         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.06.48       
 02         Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.09.94       
 99         MARTINA GIORDANO                         5 /2 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Grieve Milagros Ailin                    17/1 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.30.07       
 02         Baungartner Giuliana                     27/7 /2006    AASS    SF      ARG      2.44.55       
 03         Simonetti Bianca                         30/6 /2005    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.46.23       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Emilia Gigon                             25/12/2004            FAM     ARG      5.04.89       
 02         Simonetti Bianca                         30/6 /2005    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.58.37       
 99         Grieve Milagros Ailin                    17/1 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.15   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      15.33         
 02         Toledo Antonella                         01/12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      17.34         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      1.06.87       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fregona Sofia                            24/06/2008    ADACA   SF      ARG      11.45.33      
 02         Caligaris Nobile Agostina                19/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      14.05.92      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      1.30          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      5.29        -  
 02         Okon Valentina                           15/8 /2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.16        +1.6   
 03         Zanetta Rafaela                          12/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      4.37        +0.2 -  
 04         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.31        -0.5   
 99         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Mussio, Camila                           09/02/2004    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.22       +1.3   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Brunet Josefina                          26/7 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      3.10          
 02         OLMOS Mercedes Isabel                    12/3 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      3.00          
 03         Mussio, Camila                           09/02/2004    ASA     SF      ARG      2.90          



 04         Zanetta Rafaela                          12/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      2.50          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gosteli Nessier Valentina                11/8 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      11.27        
 02         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      08.41         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gosteli Nessier Valentina                11/8 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      27.96         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Palacios Violeta                         18/12/2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      36.02         
 02         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      28.19         
 03         Borsellino Juliana                       15/9 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.88         
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 10000 Mts Electronico   : U23-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 14.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lopez Leonela                            10/07/2008    ADACA   SF      ARG      0.56.41.31    
 02         Allassia Magali                          27/3 /2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.00.13.44   
 
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.45   Viento: -0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Pafundi Alejo                            27/2 /2000    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.06         
 02       3 Santinelli Ildarraz Francisco            23/6 /1998    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.07         
 03       7 Robles Manuel                            24/6 /2004    -       FAM     ARG      11.12         
 04       6 Acevedo Sebastian                        23/3 /1995    ASA     SF      ARG      11.56         
 05       5 Fiore Santiago                           30/4 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      12.14         
 99       1 Vitar Ciro Joaquin                       6 /10/2006    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99       2 Meurzet Roger Ruben                      12/1 /1995    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.45   Viento: -0.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Badio Juan Pablo                         2 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      11.68         
 02       2 Digiuni Thomas Guido                     15/3 /2002    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.71         
 03       5 Olmos Sterger Natanael                   8 /4 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.74         
 04       3 Lucas Sebastian Kronomberger             5 /12/2001    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.99         
 05       1 Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.31         
 06       8 Vivas  Sebastian  Alfredo                11/12/1975    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.42         
 99       4 Daperno Santiago                         7 /7 /2008    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99       6 Gutierrez Mirko                          9 /8 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.45   Viento: -1.7 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Robles Manuel                            24/6 /2004    -       FAM     ARG      22.74         
 02       1 Digiuni Thomas Guido                     15/3 /2002    ARDA    SF      ARG      23.60         
 03       2 Badio Juan Pablo                         2 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      23.89         
 04         Carlomagno Franco                        16/4 /1995    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.64         
 05         Fiore Santiago                           30/4 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      24.71         
 06         Kevin Alan Aloisio                       5 /7 /1999    ARDA    SF      ARG      25.49         
 07         Pardo Daniel                             4 /9 /1976    ARDA    SF      ARG      25.70         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.45   Viento: -2.7 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



 01       4 Arias Dylan Martin                       1 /8 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      23.84         
 02       3 Rodriguez Thiago                         28/6 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      23.86         
 03       6 Olmos Sterger Natanael                   8 /4 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.23         
 04       8 Gutierrez Mirko                          9 /8 /2006    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.40         
 05       2 Nicolas Gabriel Procicchiani             25/12/1997    ARDA    SF      ARG      24.72         
 06       5 Camargo Nicolas                          12/3 /1992    ASA     SF      ARG      33.83         
 99       7 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Grasso Santino                           9 /3 /2006    ASA     SF      ARG      0.50.45       
 02       6 Badio Ignacio Antonio                    9 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      0.51.82       
 03       5 Hilchenbach Federico                     1 /2 /1999    -       FAM     ARG      0.52.12       
 04       3 Fermín Pardo Ríos                        16/7 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.52.79       
 05       7 Santilli Alcides Ruben                   21/1 /1979    ASA     SF      ARG      0.54.84       
 06       2 Hirschfeld Federico Guillermo            6 /11/1987    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.55.32       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.40 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Carlomagno Franco                        16/4 /1995    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.53.94       
 02       6 Nicolas Gabriel Procicchiani             25/12/1997    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.54.05       
 03       3 Pardo Daniel                             4 /9 /1976    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.54.81       
 04       7 PADIN CAPONE MAURICIO                    9 /11/1995    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.55.98       
 05       2 Kevin Alan Aloisio                       5 /7 /1999    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.57.02       
 06       4 Beron Ricardo Jose Alberto               11/7 /1969    ASA     SF      ARG      0.57.20       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Leones Matias                            7 /10/1995    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.56.47       
 02       6 Fernandez Agustin Javier                 26/10/2001    -       FAM     ARG      1.57.20       
 03       4 Ocampo Lautaro                           17/2 /1998    ASA     SF      ARG      2.00.10       
 04       1 Sanchez Ivan                             5 /11/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.02.12       
 05       5 Acosta Carussi Pedro Alvaro              15/9 /2006    APER    ER      ARG      2.03.90       
 06       2 Badio Ignacio Antonio                    9 /10/2005    ASA     SF      ARG      2.07.51       
 07       7 Santilli Alcides Ruben                   21/1 /1979    ASA     SF      ARG      2.10.54       
 08       8 Irineo Morales Pognante                  12/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.11.07       
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zabala Jose                              5 /2 /1999    ASA     SF      ARG      3.44.59       
 02         Dutary Juan                              16/4 /1998    AACC    CBA     ARG      3.45.34       
 03         Chaves Fernando Martin                   19/7 /1998    -       FAM     ARG      3.45.73       
 04         Doherty Mateo                            22/8 /2005            FAM     ARG      3.52.97       
 05         Sanchez Ivan                             5 /11/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.10.94       
 06         Nicolas Medina                           5 /10/1987    FAM     FAM     ARG      4.27.99       
 07         Rodriguez Martín Mariano                 17/5 /1999    APER    ER      ARG      4.29.36       
 08         Quiroga, Mateo Agustín                   1 /3 /2002    ADACA   SF      ARG      4.35.94       
  
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 17.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Zabala Jose                              5 /2 /1999    ASA     SF      ARG      14.38.82      
 02         Molina Marcos Julian                     11/5 /1993    ARDA    ER      ARG      14.51.29      
 03         Farias Claudio Maximiliano               05/09/1998    ARDA    SF      ARG      15.02.87      
 04         Gorosito Salvador                        15/1 /2002    ARDA    SF      ARG      15.04.83      
 05         Frua Yave Maximiliano                    16/12/1998    ARDA    SF      ARG      15.22.97      
 06         Toledo Juan Ignacio                      17/5 /1987    ARDA    SF      ARG      16.03.44      
 07         Rodriguez Martín Mariano                 17/5 /1999    APER    ER      ARG      16.57.73      
 08         Dolzani Joaquin Alberto                  21/4 /1994    ARA     SF      ARG      16.58.71      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.00   Viento: -0.8 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       4 Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      20.22         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 



 01       3 Mendoza Andres                           30/9 /1990    ASA     SF      ARG      0.55.92       
 02       4 Axel Joel Cauteruccio                    19/7 /2004    -       FAM     ARG      0.58.27       
 03       2 Vaudagna Lucas                           1 /9 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.59.68       
 99       5 Seoane Bautista                          3 /10/2005    -       BA      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.50 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Johnson Carlos Augusto                   7 /6 /1997    ASA     SF      ARG      08.58.79      
 02         Castillo Molina Benjamin                 14/9 /2005    ADACA   SF      ARG      09.33.70      
 03         Crobat Cristian                          30/7 /1987    -       FAM     ARG      09.36.91      
 04         Gardini Alexis                           4 /9 /1998    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.41.30      
 05         Olivera Elias                            22/10/1988    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.48.29      
 06         Montenegro Adrian Elias                  16/1 /1994    ASA     SF      ARG      13.06.95      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Andrada Mauro                            4 /1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.70        -  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garategui Tomas                          20/8 /1995    ASA     SF      ARG      6.73        +1.2   
 02         Prosperi Joaquin Marcelo                 5 /9 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      5.51        +1.8   
 99         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Laurino Julian                           16/6 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG                  NM  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Melgarejo Nazareno Helber                13/2 /2003    -       FAM     ARG      15.87       +1.7   
 02         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      12.20       +1.6   
 03         Borghesi Bruno                           17/7 /2006    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.18       +1.6   
 04         Prosperi Joaquin Marcelo                 5 /9 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      12.13       +1.3   
 05         Bianchi Bruno                            14/1 /1986    ARDA    SF      ARG      11.97       +2.3   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Franco Ayrton                            16/3 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.30          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sale Juan Pablo                          28/1 /1993    ARDA    SF      ARG      15.06         
 
  7.260 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Bonora Lazaro                            10/4 /2001    AASS    SF      ARG      51.93         
 02         Pacheco Crespo Tomás                     23/2 /2005    -       BA      ARG      47.42         
 03         Camargo Nicolas                          12/3 /1992    ASA     SF      ARG      25.85       -  
 04         Duran Walter                             19/9 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      20.11         
 
  2.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fontana Ignacio                          13/8 /1998    ASA     SF      ARG      54.91         
 02         Barra Ezequiel                           11/6 /2005    ARDA    SF      ARG      49.42         
 03         Albertosi Valentino                      13/11/2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      48.18         
 04         Echeverria Leandro Daniel                12/5 /2001    ARDA    SF      ARG      41.37         
 99         Piro Mateo                               12/3 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
  0.800 Kgs 
 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Martillo  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 14.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Nobile Julio Nahuel                      5 /11/2001    ARA     SF      ARG      56.26         
 02         Cardozo Gael                             19/2 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      50.96         
 03         Marzo Adrian                             24/1 /1968    ASA     SF      ARG      50.93         
 04         Giambruni Emanuel                        6 /1 /1998    ASA     SF      ARG      50.30         
 
  7.260 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 10000 Mts Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 14.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Juan Escobar                             18/11/1998    ARDA    SF      ARG      0.56.35.31    
 
  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Serie_1   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.30   Viento: -1.3 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Cossio Guillermina                       16/11/2000    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.12         
 02       2 Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.74         
 03       4 Lucero Leslie Tamara                     25/2 /1997    -       SL      ARG      12.85         
 04       5 Hernandez Gisela                         25/9 /1988    ASA     ER      ARG      12.92         
 05         Rodriguez Camila Anabel                  22/7 /2005    ADACA   SF      ARG      13.29         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Serie_2   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.30   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      12.79         
 02       5 Castro Magdalena                         26/9 /1995    ASA     SF      ARG      13.03         
 03       2 Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      13.15         
 04       4 Wilhjeln Agustina                        14/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      13.48         
 05       6 Allassia Sofia                           19/4 /2003    ARDA    SF      ARG      14.04         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.30   Viento: -1.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Hernandez Gisela                         25/9 /1988    ASA     ER      ARG      26.42         
 02         Gobbo Malena Arantza                     17/6 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      26.56         
 03         Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      26.89         
 04         Feito Paloma                             23/7 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      27.87         
 05         Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      28.55         
 06         Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      29.38         
 07         Allassia Sofia                           19/4 /2003    ARDA    SF      ARG      29.91         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Garate Milagros                          25/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.06.48       
 02       3 Candia Abril                             16/3 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.09.94       
  
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Olives Victoria                          10/12/1999    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.13.55       
 02       8 Vidal Abril Josefina                     23/10/1998    -       FAM     ARG      2.17.80       
 03         Garay Macarena                           19/1 /1998    -       FAM     ARG      2.26.82       
 04       5 Grieve Milagros Ailin                    17/1 /2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.30.07       
 05       6 Baungartner Giuliana                     27/7 /2006    AASS    SF      ARG      2.44.55       
 06       2 Simonetti Bianca                         30/6 /2005    ARDA    SF      ARG      2.46.23       
  
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Emilia Gigon                             25/12/2004            FAM     ARG      5.04.89       
 02         Bermudez Florencia                       2 /5 /1991    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.07.05       
 03         ANTONICH DANIELA                         27/7 /2002    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.37.51       
 04         Simonetti Bianca                         30/6 /2005    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.58.37       
 05         Dalmaso Jorgelina                        19/2 /1986    ARDA    SF      ARG      5.59.01       
  



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 17.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Vazquez Maria Julia                      2 /6 /1993    ARA     SF      ARG      18.26.41      
 02         Burquin Aylen                            28/1 /2000    ARDA    SF      ARG      19.55.61      
 03         Dalmaso Jorgelina                        19/2 /1986    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.29.54      
 99         ANTONICH DANIELA                         27/7 /2002    ADACA   SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.15   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       2 Paula Leiva                              16/2 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      15.33         
 02       3 Toledo Antonella                         01/12/2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      17.34         
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       3 Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      1.06.87       
 02       2 Castro Magdalena                         26/9 /1995    ASA     SF      ARG      1.11.73       
 99       4 Patricia Suarez                          27/6 /2006    -       FAM     ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Fregona Sofia                            24/06/2008    ADACA   SF      ARG      11.45.33      
 02         Bermudez Florencia                       2 /5 /1991    ADACA   SF      ARG      12.04.42     
 03         Colmegna Martina                         29/9 /2000    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.12.80      
 04         Custidiano Jennifer Rachel               16/2 /1993    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.52.87      
 05         Caligaris Nobile Agostina                19/12/2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      14.05.92      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Rein Lucia Milagros                      30/5 /2001    ARDA    SF      ARG      1.53          
 01         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      1.53          
 02         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      1.30          
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garetto Leila                            29/12/1999    ASA     SF      ARG      5.36        +0.2   
 02         Ferreyra Maria Luciana                   28/3 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      5.29        +0.2   
 03         Okon Valentina                           15/8 /2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      5.16        +1.6   
 04         Zanetta Rafaela                          12/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      4.37        +0.2   
 05         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      4.31        -0.5   
 99         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 99         Mussio, Camila                           09/02/2004    ASA     SF      ARG                  DNS  
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Triple    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garetto Leila                            29/12/1999    ASA     SF      ARG      11.53       +3.0   
 02         Garetto Denise                           23/3 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      11.01       +1.2   
 03         Maidana María Paz                        11/1 /2008    ARDA    SF      ARG      09.22       +1.3   
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 15.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Garibaldi Aldana                         20/5 /1999    ASA     SF      ARG      3.60          
 02         Brunet Josefina                          26/7 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      3.10          
 03         OLMOS Mercedes Isabel                    12/3 /2004    ASA     SF      ARG      3.00          
 04         Mussio, Camila                           09/02/2004    ASA     SF      ARG      2.90          
 05         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      2.80          
 06         Zanetta Rafaela                          12/1 /2008    ASA     SF      ARG      2.50          
 
   4.07-Gomez Iriondo Luciana-SF 27/3/2021 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 11.00 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Menoni Milagros                          22/4 /2000    ARDA    SF      ARG      12.11         
 02         Gosteli Nessier Valentina                11/8 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      11.27         
 03         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      09.53         
 04         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      08.41         
 
  4.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 16.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ratibel María Candela                    9 /9 /2004    FAM     FAM     ARG      45.15         
 02         Menoni Milagros                          22/4 /2000    ARDA    SF      ARG      42.84         
 03         Gosteli Nessier Valentina                11/8 /2007    ASA     SF      ARG      27.96         
 
  1.000 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 12.15 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Palacios Violeta                         18/12/2004    ARDA    SF      ARG      36.02         
 02         Lamagni Milagros                         20/5 /2001    ASA     SF      ARG      30.30         
 03         Faccioli Dafne Cian                      29/3 /2005    ASA     SF      ARG      28.19         
 04         Borsellino Juliana                       15/9 /2007    ARDA    SF      ARG      22.88         
 
  0.600 Kgs 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Marcha 10000 Mts Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 8/3/2025   Hora: 14.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Lopez Leonela                            10/07/2008    ADACA   SF      ARG      0.56.35.31    
 02         Allassia Magali                          27/3 /2007    ADACA   SF      ARG      1.00.13.44    
 
 
 
     Total De Participantes:  
 
                                   M:  150 
 
                                   F:  126 
 
 


